PRODUCT OVERVIEW
INNOVATIVE VALVE TECHNOLOGY
Engineering  Valves  Solutions
INNOVATIVE VALVE TECHNOLOGY
        MADE IN GERMANY
With a product range of several thousand valve types, we offer you
valve solutions for virtually any application.
Our range of standard valves includes over 1,000 valve combinations with four

ACCESSORIES	 	 36
VALVE OPTIONS	 	 37
ORDER NUMBER SYSTEMS	 	 38
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS	 	 39
FLANGE MASS AND OPERATING PRESSURES	 	 40
ENQUIRY FORM	 	 42
0504
CERTIFICATES
TEST CERTIFICATES
	Q DIN EN ISO 9001
	Q Type examination certificates in accordance with
Gas Appliance Regulation EU2016/426 (DVGW)
	Q DNV-GL
	Q EAC
	Q UL approval (for NAFTA)
	Q and other certificates on request
	Q Strength and tightness testing
	Q Factory certificate 2.2
	Q Acceptance test certificate 3.1 according to DIN EN 10204
	Q Acceptance test certificate 3.2 according to DIN EN 10204
	Q Certificate for material testing - Material batch certificates
	Q Certificate of origin
CONTROL TYPES
PILOT OPERATED SOLENOID VALVES
Valves of this type require a pressure differential in the operating pressure for open-
ing and closing. The min. pressure required for this is specified as the minimum
pressure on the technical data sheet. The actuator only fulfils a pilot control func-
tion here, by means of which pressure on the main sealing element (diaphragm or
piston) is relieved.
The medium pressure or the existing pressure difference raises the main seal. With
this type of control, high pressures with large nominal widths can be controlled by
small solenoids.
If the effective cross-section of the line on the media supply
side is restricted, the switching behaviour may possibly
become unstable, since the differential pressure fluctuates
when the valve is closed.
FORCE PILOT OPERATED SOLENOID VALVES
Valves of this type operate from 0 bar and can also be used wherever directly con-
trolled valves are used.
However, they are supplied with smaller solenoids for higher pressures and larger
nominal widths beyond the range of application of the latter. The actuator opens a
pilot bore and then lifts the sealing element from the main seat directly or supported
by the Δp of the operating pressure.
The special feature of this control is that the actuator can open and close the valve
without assistance from the operating pressure. If there is a pressure differential –
usually when the valve is being opened – the available energy is also used.
If the effective cross-section of the line on the media supply
side is restricted, the switching behaviour may possibly
become unstable, since the differential pressure fluctuates
when the valve is closed.
PRESSURE CONTROLLED VALVES
Valves of this design are controlled by an externally operated pilot valve.
As a result, high temperatures, high pressures, contaminated
media and aggressive operating media, etc. can be controlled
with a clean control medium.
DIRECT ACTING SOLENOID VALVES
Valves of this design operate the sealing element directly via the solenoid system.
As a rule, the seal must lift off from the seat against the effective operating pres-
sure solely by means of the actuator. Supported by the medium pressure, a closing
spring keeps the valve closed.
The function depends on the seat size, the effective operating
pressure and the magnetic force.
06 07